

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18743/2015**Date of Order:- 22.09.2016****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA**

Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anuroop Singhi, for the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply has been filed today only and he may be granted time to go through the contents of the same and file rejoinder, if any.

Reply filed by the respondents is not part of the paper book.

As prayed, list on 18.11.2016. Registry is directed to make reply filed by the respondents as part of the paper book. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA)J.

Ashwani/-
17



सत्यमेव जयते