

S.B. CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.18743/2015

DATE OF ORDER : : 18/11/2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Shri Dinesh Bishnoi for the petitioner
Shri Anuroop Singhi for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time.

List on 30.01.2017.

In the meantime, the status quo with regard to house no.034/032 shall be maintained and it shall not be allotted to any other party.

(Mohammad Rafiq),J.

RS/14



सत्यमेव जयते