

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 18743 / 2015

Smt Naseem Nigar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anuroop Singhi

Mr. Saurabh Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

30/01/2017

Learned counsel for respondents is directed to file an affidavit indicating as to what irregularities said to have been committed in the lottery. The required affidavit would be filed within ten days along with present status of the inquiry.

A copy of this order be given to learned counsel for respondents for non-compliance. List this case on 10.2.2017.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

Sunita/31