

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18743 / 2015

Smt. Naseem Nigar

--Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors.

--Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saurabh Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK SHARMA

Order

21/03/2017

The matter comes up on an application (12894/2017) for amendment of the writ petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The petitioner is allowed to amend the writ petition and lay a challenge to the subsequent event of the cancellation of the house allotted to him vide order dated 03.06.2016. The amended writ petition has already been filed. It be taken on record.

Mr. Saurabh Jain appearing for Rajasthan Housing Board seeks time to file reply to the amended writ petition. Let it be filed within a period of four weeks.

Put up after four weeks.

(ALOK SHARMA), J.

R.Vaishnav

41.