

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 18743/2015

Smt Naseem Nigar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dinesh Bishnoi

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shaurabh Jain for Mr. Anuroop Singh

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA**

**Order**

**29/10/2018**

As prayed on behalf of the respondents, a weeks time is allowed to complete his instructions as to pendency of the enquiry.

Matter be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

SS/97

सत्यमेव जयते